Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Department of Skill Development**

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer to expedite the process of issuance of appointment letters by or before 17th of February, 2024.

> Government Order No:- 06-JK(DSD) of 2024 Dated: - 13.02.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Deepak Kumar, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Department of Development as Nodal Officer in respect of Department of Skill Development to expedite the process of issuance of appointment letters to the selected candidates, list received from the General Administration Department by or before 17th of February, 2024. He will also coordinate with Head of Departments, Deputy Commissioners and Criminal Investigation Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Kumar Rajeev Ranjan) Administrative Secretary.

No. DSD/Adm/4/2024

Dated: 13.02.2024

Copy to:-

1. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, J&E. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government General Administration Department.

3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu'r astimir.

4. Concerned Officer.

5. Pvt Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Department of Skill Development for kind of information of Administrative Secretary 6. Incharge website Department of Skill Development

7 Government Order file/ 3024 file

(Harried 20) Under Secretary to the Government